## **ORDINANCE NO. 33-19**

## AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR TEMPORARY LOANS

Whereas, the Common Council may authorize the transfer of a prescribed amount, for a prescribed period, to a depleted fund in need of money for cash flow purposes from another fund that has sufficient money;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE that:

The City Controller is authorized as of January 1, 2020, to make the following loans from funds having a sufficient balance to funds that are temporarily short in anticipation of tax draws and/or other anticipated funds.

Loan from:	Loan to:		Amount	
Motor Vehicle Highway	General Fund		\$3,000,000	
Motor Vehicle Highway	Parks & Recreation Fund		\$ 700,000	
Motor Vehicle Highway	Police Pension Fund		\$ 250,000	
Motor Vehicle Highway	Fire Pension Fund		\$ 150,000	
Motor Vehicle Highway	Rental Housing Inspection Fund		\$ 100,000	
Motor Vehicle Highway	Self- Insurance Payment Fund		\$ 5,000	
		TOTAL	\$4,205,000	

The loans may be drawn as needed up to the maximum amount. All loans are to be repaid by December 31, 2020.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and signing by the Mayor.

9 DAY OF	Decen	nher	. 2019.		
464					
THE COMMO OF <u>Janua</u> OPPOSED,	ON COUNCIL ROY THE ROLL (	OF THE CIT _, 2020, HAV CALL VOTE	Y OF WEST ING BEEN BEING:		
AY ABS	ENT AB	STAIN			
11					
/	1				
Attest:  Sana G. Booker, Clerk  PRESENTED BY ME TO THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST HAFAYETTE, INDIANA ON THE  T DAY OF January , 2020.  Sana G. Booker, Clerk					
John R. Dennis		E 8	DAY OF		
	THE COMMO OF Janoc OPPOSED, AY ABSI Peter Bun CITY OF WHS D20. Sana G. Booke ENED BY M.	THE COMMON COUNCIL OF January OPPOSED, THE ROLL AY ABSENT AB Peter Bunder, Presiding  Cierk  CITY OF WEST LAFAYE D20.  Sana G. Booker, Clerk  NED BY ME ON THE COUNCIL OF WEST AND	Peter Bunder, Presiding Officer  Cierk  CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIAN 020.  Sana G. Booker, Clerk  ENED BY ME ON THE S  Cierk  Cierk		